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November 30, 2012 

Ms. Barcy F. McNeal 
Secretary 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43266-0573 
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Re: Ohio Development Services Agency 
CaseNo. 12-1719-EL-USF 

Dear Ms. McNeal: 

On November 15, 2012, the Ohio Development Service Agency ("ODSA") filed a 
corrected version ofthe table set forth on page 11 ofthe application filed herein by ODSA on 
November 7, 2012 showing the current and proposed USF rider rates for each ofthe state's 
jurisdictional electric distribution utilities ("EDUs"). 

It has subsequently come to ODSA's attention that there were also three typographical 
errors in the table set forth in the table on page 5 ofthe application showing the USF rider 
revenue surplus or deficiency for each EDU under the existing USF rider rates. Attached for 
filing is a corrected version of this table, which has been combined wdth the corrected version of 
USF rider rate table previously submitted so as to enable ODSA to offer both tables in a single 
exhibit at hearing. 

caused. 
Thank you for your attention to this matter. I apologize for any confusion this has 

Attachment 
cc: Counsel of Record 

Sincerely, 

Barth E. Royer 
Attorney for 
The Ohio Development Services Agency 
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Ohio Development Services Agency 
Case No. 12-1719-EL-USF 

Corrected USF Rider Revenue Surplus/Deficiency Table 
(ODSA Application, Page 5) 

Company 

CEI 

CSP 

DPL 

DUKE 

OE 

OP 

TE 

TOTALS 

Test-Period 
USF Rider Revenue 

$ 52,172,929 

$ 46,839,298 

$ 58,625,969 

$21,308,925 

$ 83,509,705 

$41,016,985 

$ 33,713,362 

$337,187,173 

Required Annual 
USF Rider Revenue 

$ 25,977,825 

$ 75,834,919 

$56,157,101 

$ 14,334,900 

$ 55,913,908 

$ 94,072,808 

$ 14,427,460 

$ 336,718,920 

USF Rider Revenue 
Surplus/Deficiency 

$26,195,104 

($28,995,621) 

$ 2,468,868 

$6,974,025 

$27,595,797 

($ 53,055,823) 

$19,285,902 

$ 468,253 
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Ohio Development Services Agency 
Case No. 12-1719-EL-USF 

Corrected USF Rider Rate Table 
(ODSA Application, Page 11) 

Company 

CEI 
CSP 
DPL 

DUKE 
OE 
OP 
TE 

Current USF Rider 

First 
833,000 Kwh 
$0.0033760 
$0.0028680 
$0.0050775 
$0.0012231 
$0.0041799 
$0.0024169 
$0.0060155 

Above 
833,000 Kwh 
$0.0005680 
$ 0.0001830 
$ 0.0005700 
$ 0.0004690 
$ 0.0010461 
$0.0001681 
$ 0.0005610 

Proposed USF Rider 

First 
833,000 Kwh 
$0.0016007 
$0.0046813 
$0.0048579 
$0.0007860 
$0.0026872 
$0.0056727 
$0.0022662 

Above 
833,000 Kwh 
$ 0.0005680 
$ 0.0001830 
$ 0.0005700 
$ 0.0004690 
$ 0.0010461 
$0.0001681 
$ 0.0005610 


