FILE

Bell & Royer Co., L. P. A.
Attorneys at Law
33 South Grant Avenue

Columbus, Ohio 43215-3927

Langdon D. Bell lbeil33@aoi.com

Barth E. Royer barthroyer@aoi.com Telephone (614) 228-0704 Telecopien (614) 228-0201

November 30, 2012

RECEIVED-DOCKETING DIV
2012 NOV 30 PM 12: 4.3
PUCO

Ms. Barcy F. McNeal Secretary Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 180 East Broad Street Columbus, Ohio 43266-0573

Re:

Ohio Development Services Agency

Case No. 12-1719-EL-USF

Dear Ms. McNeal:

On November 15, 2012, the Ohio Development Service Agency ("ODSA") filed a corrected version of the table set forth on page 11 of the application filed herein by ODSA on November 7, 2012 showing the current and proposed USF rider rates for each of the state's jurisdictional electric distribution utilities ("EDUs").

It has subsequently come to ODSA's attention that there were also three typographical errors in the table set forth in the table on page 5 of the application showing the USF rider revenue surplus or deficiency for each EDU under the existing USF rider rates. Attached for filing is a corrected version of this table, which has been combined with the corrected version of USF rider rate table previously submitted so as to enable ODSA to offer both tables in a single exhibit at hearing.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. I apologize for any confusion this has caused.

Sincerely,

Barth E. Royer Attorney for

The Ohio Development Services Agency

Attachment

Counsel of Record cc:

This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complete reproduction of a case file document delivered in the regular course of business Technician ____ Date Processed _ 41/30/12

Ohio Development Services Agency Case No. 12-1719-EL-USF

Corrected USF Rider Revenue Surplus/Deficiency Table (ODSA Application, Page 5)

Company	Test-Period USF Rider Revenue	Required Annual USF Rider Revenue	USF Rider Revenue Surplus/Deficiency
CEI	\$ 52,172,929	\$ 25,977,825	\$ 26,195,104
CSP	\$ 46,839,298	\$ 75,834,919	(\$ 28,995,621)
DPL	\$ 58,625,969	\$ 56,157,101	\$ 2,468,868
DUKE	\$ 21,308,925	\$ 14,334,900	\$6,974.025
OE	\$ 83,509,705	\$ 55,913,908	\$27.595.797
OP	\$ 41,016,985	\$ 94,072,808	(\$ 53,055,823)
TE	\$ 33,713,362	\$ 14,427,460	\$19,285.902
TOTALS	\$ 337,187,173	\$ 336,718,920	\$ 468,253

ODSA Exhibit No. Page 2 of 2

Ohio Development Services Agency Case No. 12-1719-EL-USF

Corrected USF Rider Rate Table (ODSA Application, Page 11)

Company	Current USF Rider		Proposed USF Rider	
	First 833,000 Kwh	Above 833,000 Kwh	First 833,000 Kwh	Above 833,000 Kwh
CEI	\$0.0033760	\$0.0005680	\$0.0016007	\$ 0.0005680
CSP	\$0.0028680	\$ 0.0001830	\$0.0046813	\$ 0.0001830
DPL	\$0.0050775	\$ 0.0005700	\$0.0048579	\$ 0.0005700
DUKE	\$0.0012231	\$ 0.0004690	\$0.0007860	\$ 0.0004690
OE	\$0.0041799	\$ 0.0010461	\$0.0026872	\$ 0.0010461
OP	\$0.0024169	\$ 0.0001681	\$0.0056727	\$ 0.0001681
TE	\$0.0060155	\$ 0.0005610	\$0.0022662	\$ 0.0005610